
Scope Certificate
Scope Certificate Number ICEA-SFA-24-3622/00B

ICEA
certifies that

FRATELLI PIACENZA S.P.A. SOCIETA' BENEFIT
License Number ICEA-TX-420

Via Regione Cisi Snc
Pollone, 13814
Piemonte, Italy

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Sustainable Fibre Alliance (SFA 2.0:2020)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Dyed fabrics (PC0025)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Preparatory (PR0022), Other (PR0034)*, Preparatory (PR0022)*, Spinning (PR0027)*, Dyeing (PR0008)*,

Finishing (PR0012)*, Weaving (PR0033)*, Dyeing (PR0008), Warehousing (PR0031), Distribution
(PR0031), Pre-treatments (PR0021)

*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-03-10

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2025-03-11

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or
with GoSign

Certification Body

    

Standard

   

Inspection Body: 
Auditor(s):GIULIANA BORSA,STEFANO CARNICCIO,PLV INNOVATION SAGL NELLA PERSONA DI PRIANTE SIMONEGiuliana
BorsaStefano Carniccio

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are SFA certified. Proof of SFA certification of
goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.cashmere-connect.com or coc@sustainablefibre.org.
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Scope Certificate Number ICEA-SFA-24-3622/00B
FRATELLI PIACENZA S.P.A. SOCIETA' BENEFIT

SFA V2.0:2020

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix
Product Category Product Details Material Composition Standard

(Label Grade)
Facility Number

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

50.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
50.00% Wool (RM0077)

50% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

100.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) 100% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

90.00% Wool (RM0077) + 10.00% Content
claimed Cashmere (RM0305)

10% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

5.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
95.00% Wool (RM0077)

5% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Page 2 of 5

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
License No. ICEA-TX-420



Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

30.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
70.00% Wool (RM0077)

30% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

84.00% Wool (RM0077) + 16.00% Content
claimed Cashmere (RM0305)

16% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

65.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
35.00% Wool (RM0077)

65% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

60.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
40.00% Wool (RM0077)

60% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

57.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
40.00% Wool (RM0077) + 3.00% Metal (RM0246)

57% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495
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Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

80.00% Wool (RM0077) + 20.00% Content
claimed Cashmere (RM0305)

20% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics
(PD0059)

64.00% Content claimed Cashmere (RM0305) +
36.00% Cotton (RM0102)

64% SFA x
ICCAW
Certified
cashmere

594,6766,1031
4,10315,10316,
11489,11529,1
1534,11552,11
555,11559,115
67,11574,1158
2,11855,11874,
11906,11907,1
4352,15267,15
413,16775,169
30,18495

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2025-03-11

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check details in the signature panel or
with GoSign

Certification Body

    

Standard
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Scope Certificate Number ICEA-SFA-24-3622/00B
FRATELLI PIACENZA S.P.A. SOCIETA' BENEFIT

SFA 2.0:2020

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix
Facility Name - Number Address Process Categories Standards
FRATELLI PIACENZA S.P.A.
SOCIETA' BENEFIT (MAIN) -
594

Via Regione Cisi Snc 
Pollone 13814
Piemonte, Italy

Warping (PR0022), Finishing
(PR0012), Weaving (PR0033),
Cone dyeing, Woven fabric
dyeing (PR0008)

SFA

FRATELLI PIACENZA SPA
SOCIETA' BENEFIT - 11552

Via Ferruccio Nazionale 15 
Biella 13051
Piemonte, Italy

Spooling (PR0022), Spinning
(PR0027)

SFA

LANIFICIO F.LLI CERRUTI SPA -
11855

Via Via Cernaia 40 
Biella 13051
Piemonte, Italy

Preparatory (PR0022),
Twisting (PR0027), Warping
(PR0022), Finishing (PR0012),
Weaving (PR0033), Cone
dyeing, Woven fabric dyeing
(PR0008), Tops Dyeing
(PR0008), Pre-treatments
(PR0021)

SFA

LANIFICIO PIEMONTESE SRL -
11906

Via Cernaia 40 
Biella 13051
Piemonte, Italy

Warehousing (PR0031),
Distribution (PR0031)

SFA

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
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Certification Body

    

Standard
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